On-street drinking in
Manchester

Asking our residents to identify problem areas of
Manchester where on-street drinking occurs



e The aim of the consultation was to hear if
street drinking was occurring in the city and
whether it is a problem.

* The consultation ran until 27th July 2020 and
450 responses were received.

The  Of these responses:

* 169 (38% lived in South Manchester

* 149 (33%) lived in Central Manchester
e 74 (16%) lived in North Manchester

* 14 (3%) lived in Manchester but their postcode was
not provided in full '

e 43 (10%) lived outside of Manchester; and
* 1 person provided no address details. /
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Consultation




* The 450 respondents to the survey were
asked where in Manchester on-street
drinking was a problem and to provide
details of the problem.

* 514 locations where on street drinking was a
deemed a problem were identified. Of

Highlighting these:
* 91 (18%) were in North Machester
P ro b | e m * 161 (31%) were in City Centre
* 42 (8%) were in Central Manchester (excl City centre)
» 187 (36%) were in South Manchester
* 5(1%) were unknown locations and
» 28 (5%) were outside of Manchester

Areas

» 78 locations were highlighted as areas where
on street drinking wasn’t a problem. /

> 4




pr\(i\gltenrisisnefhe s the problem Time of day the Severity of
last year? ongoing? problem occured the problem
( N ( N ( h ( 3
i A major
Yes Yes Morning -
— ] — problem
467 (96%) | €= 128 (88%) | €= 108 (22%) 319 (66%)
\ J L ) \ J \ J
e N - ~ 1 ) f i )
No NGO | Afternoon | prorTl::IIZr?'\r
14 (3%) | 48 (10%) 291 (60%) 122 (25%)
\ J L ) ~ J \ J
( | ( ) ( Evening \ ! N bl |
ot a problem
| | Noresponse | | Noresponse . 0 - | 33 (7%)
5 (1%) 10 (2%) 423(87%) \ )
\ J g J
Overnight Don't know/No
| 256(53%) L

Details of the problems




On street drinking problem areas
highlighted by respondents

* These maps show the
number of people
mentioning areas of
Manchester where on
street drinking is a
problem. There is a large
part of the City Centre
where this was raised as a
problem and also pockets
of south Manchester.




No. % No. % No. %

Christian 115 26% White 371 82% Lesbian 6 1%
Buddhist 6 1% 2 Asian/Asian British 8 2% Gay 50 11%
Hindu 1 0% E Black/African/Carik 9 2% Heterosexual 296 66%
Jewish ) 0% E Mixed/Multiple Ett 5 1% Bisexual / Pansexu 13 3%
Muslim 4 1% W  Other Mixed 3 1% Prefer not to say 66 15%

o Other 4 1% Other 3 1%
('\)'?h':r"g'on 251 5(15?’ PNTS/NR 50 11% PNTS/NR 16 4%

(o]
PNTS/NR 67 15%
No. % No. % No. %

16 to 25 years 13 3% Female 218 48% Disability 25 6%
26 to 39 years 151 34% Male 194 43% No disability 387 86%
40 to 64 years 212 47% Non-binary 2 0% PNTS/NR 38 8%
65to 74 years 40 9% Other 3 1%

75+ years 7 2%
PNTS/NR 27 6%

PNTS/NR 33 7%

The Respondents

The following shows the demographic information of all respondents.




